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7O THE Z0NING COMMISSIONER

PETITION {4 ZONING RECLAE, _ICATION ::‘;
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 7 /]—I”"";"” »
MMISSIONER OF IAI.IIIOIB COUNTY: .

Earl L. SME
J.,-—.'.-lu-uq-nyn—--uhn

Earl L. Spi

_Baltimore

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Earl L. Sprecher and

I, Ao a1 aunery.__of the prapert:
attuats in baltiasia comnty -na Ghich in descried in the decription and
plat sttachad hersto and a part hereof, petition for a Gpecial

aring Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Naguhuml of Baltimore County,
o fatarnine wheches o not the Toning Commissiones And/OF Depucy Toning
Commissiones should approve 3 Variance under Soceion 4094 to aliow off-

strast parking in a 1_zene.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations.
I, or ve, agree to pay expenaas of sbove Special Hearing advertising,,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to 5
to be bound by the zoning regulations end restrictions of Baitimore Cunty
adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

(L £ A
tﬂllm K. NLBB

zarl Le Syrnuﬁex Legal O-ner
7101 Belair Road

Tontract Purchaser

Address.

- 7 Baltimore, Maryland 21206

Papitioner s Atiorney
Anthony L. Brennan
Address_, 3.29 L.Mmmm&tuu-

ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 26 __

day Of_Jegeubar.»196076, that the subject matter of this petition
advertised, a8 required by the Zoning Lav of Baltimore County. in z-o
County, th
property bo posted, and Ehat the public nearing be nad befors’ tha Soning
omnissioner of Baitincre County in Room 106 County Office Building in
Towatn, Baitimore Countys on th 19620
at10:00_0" clock-_L.

Zoning Commissioner cf Baltimore County

tover)

RE: PETTION ch SPE.CIAI. HEARING : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

PENTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
SE/C Belolr Read and Modeline Ave..,
Tdth Distict

WILLIAM K. HISS, ot al, Petifioners 2 Cose No, 77=174-X5PH

Ta the Hanorable, the County Board of Appeals:

The Motion of William K. Hiss and Earl L, Sprechar, by Anthony L.
Srennan, Esquire, thelr attomey, respuctiully shows:

1. That this case invalves on application far a specicl pamit fo vie o
portien of the property for off-street parking which is presently zoned D.Rs 3.5 00
1he 1976 Comprehensive Zoning Map duly adepted by the County Council for Baltimor
Counlty.

2. Thet, in viaw of the decision recently promulgoted by the County Board
of Appeals In @ case entitled, “Petition for Spacial Exception, Nicholas B. Mangione,
o um, ™ Noy 74-158-X, your Mevents beliave, ond therofore aver, thal the instant

cote s similarly mpacted by the legal operstion and effect of the "Interim Development

Control Act* and should s was bald in "Manglone, " be Remanded 1o the Zoning

Commissionar of Baltimore County for procesing fn accardonce with the ters ond

provlsions of said *laterim Davelopment Contral Act.

WHEREFORE, said Petitione respecifully move that the Courty Board of
Appeals by 115 approplate Order cause sald case to bo Remanded 1o the Zoning
Commissioner of Balfimore County and referval thereafter to the Planning Board of
Baltimere County 3o that sald applicatian might be processed under the “Interim
Development Control Act.”

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.,

A ‘Anthony L X§rennan
A Attomoy for Petitioners
1506 Mervantile Bork &

2

) HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 1’,‘ day of (D foThen , 977,

a copy of the aforegoing Mtion, and of the proposed Order thereon, was mailed to

Mrs. LeVerne M. viatkins, 4 Madeline Avenus, Baltimore, Marylond 21208,

Protestant; and John W. Hession, 111, People’s Counsel for Baliimore County, County

Office building, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Anthony J# Brearon
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING + BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL SXCEPTION
C Bel I

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
SEAC v Road ond Mudelins Ave.,
14th District
WILLIAM K, HISS, etol, Potifioners : Case No, 77-174-XSPH
oRoER
Upon the foregoing Motion, it is this _I1th___ day of _October 7

1977, by the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County,

(ORDERED that the Order of the Zaning Commissianer of Baltimor: County
gronting wid Petition be and it is hereby neither Affimed or Reversed, but the entire
proceeding is heroby REMANDED to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for referral to the Baltimore County Planning 8card in accordance with Section 22=15. 1(f)
of the Baltimore County Code, cd further proceedings thereon as are required in

accordance with law.

Any appeal from Ihis decision must be in occordance with Rules B-1 to B-12

of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

| PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING .
AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION . BEFORE THE
NE/CORNER OF BELAIR ROAD AND ) BOARD OF ZOKING APPEALS
MADELINE AVENUE - 14th ELECTION  * FoR

DISTRICT - WILLIAM K. HISS, et al * BALTIMORE COUNTY
PETITIONERS .
NO. 77-174-XSPH (Item No. 130) .

T T

Please enter my appearance as counsel for Reverend
Thomas J. Donellan, Fastor, St. Michael's Church,ssgrieved party,

in the above-captioned case No. 77-174-XSPH (Item No. 130,

Carole 5. Go
Gallagher, Evelius & Jones
1100 One Charles Center
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
727-7702

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this . ~° day of October,
1977, a copy of the aforeacing Order to Enter Appearance was
mailed postage prepaic to J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire, County

Soliciter, County Office Building. Towson, Maryland 21204.

/

“Carole 5. Gould

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

P4 b s
Walter A Reiter, ‘Jr., Chairman

1 /S .
v A Dprs
Herberl A, Davis
Robert

%

RE: PETITION FOR sPEcm EXCEPTION + BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONE R
PENITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
NE/c of belair Rd. & Madeline A,
District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

WILLIAM K. HISS, et el, Petitioners : Case No. 77-174-5PHX

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANGE
Mr. Commi

oners
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my appearcnce in this proceeding. You are requested 1 nofify

me of any hearing date or ates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the pasiage of any preliminary or Final Order in cannection therewith.

John W. Hession, M
People's Counsel
County Office Building
498-2188

Charles E. Kouarz, Jr.
Deputy People's Counsel

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of March, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order way mofled to Anthony L, Brennan, Exquire, 929 N. Howard Street,

Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Attormey for Petitioners.

regdllyes oy
Sohn W, Hessian, 111

Liggp
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‘eoncerning the re-soning of the strip 7)“‘ &‘, 5
un:w (o'nn.-) ‘l.hzyl-d Srsce. Aenety Dear Kr. Nartinek:
£ g W a1e Arec Mirdelnie Bornuo aod Ly -
Lirm of Senk & Sti11, Associstes, Yfe Vet Mdtese Dnem Aew ol In comnaction wizh the soning request for the expinmicn
6" 24k fenos 4 i ; ifuoa Gl C 0 of Bill and Barl‘s Tranemiosion hepair and the protast of
which Goom mot b . S Gk ur maxt-dger neizhbor hirs. LeVeins N Watkino arainet the
wire at the op(vhich is pointing fovord Aandmiaaim Shop m Bele. 4. e wris side .plans as they now stand, I would like to submit the fodlewing
i socardancs vith the Bitlding : 4 opinionn +nd cbservations, since our backyards. share much of

the environmental influence of thim businese.

VT A diesa A
,ﬂur- O lettinten, al, e v,‘,_, We ) / ﬁmgd‘?'w toadduchnts
f oy Pt o in e pecpialile L

It in my opinion that this nuto repair buoinesn should ba
o required to ersct & tall barrier fence that would shicld our |

LoSlsas backyarda from the view of this lote As was pointed out in i
the hearing of April 1, they keep a sloppy rear lot, littered

rty and the 11' strip of nmﬂl Properey.

pole insids this strip of land with n flood 1ight. Thls pole
Illlﬂnllluwpahldhl not have propor shielding on the light

,,54 in tho corner near the stream witr old car parts and tarrels, g
2 /""“f’(“? / e and cluttered nlong the fence with several tagless derclict
vhich shines on Ky property snd in fact, in nv window, . A C;blﬂmw«g onyilote, oo & iR conaricieaks, € %ﬂ” ? ST8 vhode Uneful doys nro preity chviously overs Since the
/’L W ok 4 ¢ pri hearing thev have removed two larze items of ,)unk from
Eclozed ploves find sy cheok for $10.00 to cover the sppesd charge togethar From tun e / e ekl o i, pud ol Bt and ZaJ s M 2 $he mtresn bed, but nothint in the way of o geveral clean-up has been

% RCClepeakoded, teagisfoze, s fevea G o Jok neainge. 17 the Giniuie Seoe thelt ron wuu
= oL T — deftua i ot prikery 7. 7l /ﬂ»«’l aad gdbew B Actlos Goct 7Y & (L.N”f_lmuﬁ' Mm/w:. R T b L T Junkineso 1o 1ikely to
the

briviis h 1 £ thos f us wh
that tho cloaning up of the debris, oil, eto. the stresm cortirue, Thercfors, for thome of u one’
of BUIY wna Earatn Frensmiesion Gofage has not beos sdbered 1o o6 por pou WM‘ o ae f;lcb?«(af aﬁrﬂq’- Yhe conden downwind, downotreem, and in ylosn 7iew of tasar lot, & sub-
g
“oupls otue Hadk Ylrls R @ oy

4nstrustions st the previous Resring, will bo greatly opprecisted. _/—Aw’ ok f’u , stantial barrier fence is a reasonable requests
truly yours, ;fq"’(’.@//‘ Oy 3 - : t hy £ achieving this ba 10 not
: e . b Yo gt Hde v Mma Svcanilly ce, e ore my ST et chin aleier B e
4 detcerés % @ owny, He o ecam bigina % Lo 174

The plan to wr-un thin metal slats through & chainlink

further eyesores ufter some of the slats have been eun:Lv pulled

o Yeme . Wetkin: 2 < —— out or worksd their way oute Such u fence separating a
= To Yeme s D, ofs k. lhdy M?I«n(’ﬂ‘% 24l o %o a )cu,' 2 wed //d'{@y” Taseet?f comnercinl property from o residential backyard mtands nt
Metachaantar  Saction 319.0 (BALL No. 33-T2) Mﬂg i cougls ad i a4 7 the reur of the Getty filling stavion on Belair Road opposite
;:‘u.;;; Supplat o B.0.C.A- Blectagle Which a0, @ Yhieat uf{d[a Fariien & Fullerton Supply Compony., It locks & meam.
o Rdg.

VA, /e ars Y
Chock m.oo O fand. Y o, mi”w‘:*'df?(/%u Z‘u Mi/ U&WC . 5 11 another nom;, T would uy; :; reginter .0 .,m.,.n;,n
Survey Pla . 4 & tenibendil] . to Bill rnd Earl's plen %o exit nll of their tra
. Beetion IOS.5.B (B Yo Lo, 15€7.) FM;MA’ o ‘“’ e v i
be 7

Ay Kmdeline Avenae. There in a great de.l of iraffic ms it u

Section 405.5.8.3.5 (Bi2L Yo. 1,1967.) e ,gdw ’7% #4008 d) eapecially with the Oatholic Sennel and church astivitiens "
HOTB: Gther letiors u7o being cant undsr soparats cover to mupport this et g L “Led o H2Mrn
by eomcarnsd nelghbora. [ KB i g g

‘el wf/* L o el Frprdl b phaco, iy

the orunt of thls extra troi.ic

% is un.
just for their convenience.

e ® L ] 2 4 & o o

/ & bren met, and the 8p cial Exception should be granted. Further, as the P
7 F RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE
7 ‘ ,,1 AND SPEGIAL EXCEPTION ) AR SR A A B TR SRR MO0 WAL
- N/corner of Belnir Road and Madeline  :  DEPUTY ZONING e R R PR BN . sivoe
. Avemic 2 Mih Electias Dimrict . y Gounty Zoniag Regulations, and that the health, safety, and general welfare of or Exponsion of Exlstent Sarvice Garoge
e COMMISSIONER } PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
S R ) e the Tocality not being adversely affected, the Special Hearing for off-street Ot P e

NE corner of Belai

Road and Madeline Ave. : OF
parking in a residential zone, in accordance with the plat dated January 30, Vath Diwict

" BALTIMORE COUNIY BALTIMORE COUNTY

I hve tsken and enlnraed some piotures of the dackyeres 1947, rivised February 2, 1967, July |, 1968, August 16, 1976, and Docember Wiiitom RecHineliad
#nd the reer 16t of 11 and Eorls, There is & brie N » . —_—— - Peitionars No. 77-174-XSPH
explanrtion on the sbagck of each. Fossibly these Illl 5. 1976, and approved March 31, 1977, by John L. Wimbley, Planner I,

o
supplenent thoss pressnted at thé firat hedringerme «tho The A Ve e e e ey Zaiing Comminalonar.na . rasnuih o Project and Development Plasning Distston. Office o' Planaing and Zonng for S EEE AW LY R

fhank ycu for your coneideration in this matter, o P

n requesting a Special Hensing to permit off-street parking in a resis QPINION

Baltimore County, said plat having been filed ar Exhibit "A™ in this praceeding

_— dential zone anc a Special Excrption to allow expansion of an existing Service This case comes before this Board on appeai from o decision of the Deputy

I i

B W1 e
Roger'W. Price

and which is incorporated by reference herelo as a part of this Order should

. Zoning Commissioner granting requested Speciol Exception for the expansion of the existing
be granted.

Testimony for the Petitioncrs indicated thal they propose to €onstruct a service garage and granting the requested parking in o residentiol zone 1o the rear of the

Therefors, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr of

ane atory addition, which would replace a wooden structure 10 be used ia cons Baltimore County this day of April, 1977, that the aforementioned property. Subject property is located on the northeast corner of Belair Road and Madeline

i - . Avenue in the 14th Election District
axationiwithahelr ‘axisting service aareze operatios, The.provorty waspees Special Exception and Special Hearing should be and the same are hereby

viuualy granted a Special Exception (Case No. 67-225-X), which was not Testimany received af this hearing indicaled this business at this location

GRANTED, from and after the date of this Ordes, subject 1o the following:
v storted in 1958, The original building wes erected in absut 1916 and then doubled in iz
utilized for expansion, 1. Compact shrubbery screeniog, a minimum of four o g o

foot hixh, must be installed for replaced) and main-

Further testimony indicated that a Special Hearing {or of(-street parking gy

in about 1960 o its present size of 60" wide by 100" long. As presently constituted, there

ina D.R. Zone, in accordance with Section 409, 4 of the Baltimore County ore tw . floors presently in vie which allows a total of 12 autamobile "boys", some on one

2, All trash and miscellancous debiris adjacent 0 DL R.
zoncd property must be + emoved and proper drainag
away from said property must be provided: the subject
property must be maintained in an orderly {ashion.

Zoning Regulations, is now required as a result of the recont County-wide level, zome on the other. Petitioner plant 1o add to the existing building , an areo approi-

zoning map change mately 58' by &0' on enly one level . If allcwed fo pursue this, Petitioner's intentions are

| 5. Compliance with the aforementioncd approved site plan
the State Higaway Administration, Department of

s to still only retain 12 "bay” use, bur have them all on one level, thus streomlining and
¥
Public Works,and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Nearby residents, in protest, cited the accumulation of trash and mis -

cellancous debris of the portions of the site adjacent to thelr property and the modermizing his business. Testimony from a registered professional engineer and also the
F{Earainago of oil-Laden spillage and drainsge anto their grounds. Photographs property awner indicated that oll Sections 502. 1 have been complied with in the propnsol
551 L g A AR ey I i SR
’ Without reviewing the evidence further in detail, but based on all the

1 should also be noted that there were no advecse commenn from any goverment agency.

Comissioner of

unty However, there was testimony indicating considerable neighborhoad concern about the

Weo ruii HemG

roposed exi: on Madeline Avenve. soid Avenue being o ane way residentiol streer also

. | i £
evidence, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning Commissiencr, the pre- = seivicing a school, There was, hawever, no expert testimony presented te suppor® this
requisites of Section 502, 1 of the Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulatione have 5 contention. The Board is of the opinion that merely contending o problem may arise, does __f

not warrant the denial of a proposel to medernize and upgrade an old eaisting legitimate

ousiness.




| Williom K. Hiss, ot ol z.
Cate No. T7-174-4SMH

Mm—d-vll -dmﬂhm-hﬂ-n—-lhdlm m‘

Wh—pﬂ—mm‘mhm |
i

" The Bourd will now oddrem the Speclel Hearing request for off-sire!

antlel zone, Testimony indioated that from 1958 uniil 1971 the entire

wmorclelly zoned. However, in drawing the soning lines for the 1972
2oning maps, the residentiel lins of demarcation was extended some 10 fest of 10 onto the
. of the shject site. y
|| scale soning mas are the efficiol Boltimore County zoning mapt ond that just the thickness

oast of the 200
" of the line alons could occount for this 10 foor difference. The Board Is of the opinion
thet no procticel purposs would b sarved by extending a DR 3.5 residential clemification |
10 feat ento an active commerciol elassification and thus would be in esror. ln oddition,
unicontested testimeny indicated thot this area has been used for temporary vehicla parking
| sines the business wes purchosed in 1958. At the time of the purchme, a nesidence occupied
|| soma of this area and sald residence wos razed about 1960, This odditional ares was then
wHilTzed for vehicle parking.
M. Nick Commadari testified that o legitimote nan-conforming use of
this area for porking dows In foct exist, This testimony wos uncontrodicted. Thersfore,
the Baard finds that a legol non=conforming use does In fact exist and therefore the question

conceming the parking in a residential zone is moot.

ORDER

For the reamons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this _13ih _day
of Fabruary, 1980, by the County Board of Appecls, ORDERED that he Order of the
Deputy Zoning Commisioner dated Apeil 1, 1977, be affirmed and thot the Spaclal
Exception and Special Heoring should be and the some ore hareby granted, subject fo the
following restriesions:

Williom K. Hiss, ot ol 3.
Com No. 77-174-X5MH,

1. Compact shubbary scresning or fancing along the sast property |
must be Instolled and maintained fo sffectively shisld the l-llnmlﬂ
arecs from the subject site.

All lighting 1o be directed 30 that no reflection on nelghboring property
creates o nwl

Complionce with the Mmdllhp!ﬂ\ﬂwbyﬂn
Highway Commission, Department of Public Works and Office of
Plonning and Zoning, with speciol attention baing directed 1o the
proposed exit on Modeline Avenue.

Said Special Exception to be utilized within 5 yeans of the dute of this
Order or ame will be null and void.

Any oppeal from this declsion must b in accerdonce with Rules
8-12 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

W lliam | ImemTOY
illiam kett, Acting irman

Patricia Millhousar

‘couy ORI BLoc
L

iE fowase. Maryiasd 11204

| Wicholps™8

ACting Chairmes

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

February 25, 1977

Anthony L. Bremnan, Esq.
329 N. Howard Stree
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Special Hearing Petition
Item 130
Zarl L. Sprecher & William K. Hiss -
Petitioners
Dear Mr. Brenmnan:
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition

and has made an on site fleld inspection of the property.
The !ullovlng comments are a result of this review and

FhopscT PG inspection

TN P ANTAT These comments are not intended to indicate the

SUARE.DF EDUCATION appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but

20mm amstaamon: | to assure that all parties are made avars of plans
ST or problens with regard to the development plans that
ORVELOPRERT

may have a bearing on this ca ‘Tne Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
as to the i

with
teness of the requested zoning.

Located on the southeast corner of Belair Road
and Mageline Avenue, in the L4tn Eleceion District,
this site, currently zoned B.L. and D.R. 3.5, is
improved with the facilities of Bill and mn'-
service garage. Adjacent properties to tho ecas
and south are improved with dwellings, vhﬂe a Pulkin'!
lot exists to the west across Madeline Ave:

is property vas the subject of a previous
ng Kalring. Case No, 67-225-X, in which a Special
Excaption for the existing use and proposed exgansicn
vas gxln:nd. was never utiliz

ed with change in zoning to the rear of the
property, this combination Special Exception and
Bpecial Hearing is required.

_i

Anthony lu Brennan, Esq.
Re: Item 130

February 25 1977

Page 2

It should b2 noted that land to the west and south

of the existing building is now utilized for the =rorage
of dissbled vehicles and presently is not paved
evidenced by the comment of Mr. Wemblay of the Project
and Development Planning office, if the sitc is developed
as shown on the submitted site plan, there appears to

be no problems. However, the outside storage arca of
disabled vehicles must be indicated or a mote stating
that there will be noue, must be stated on the sita plan.
Particular attention should be afforded the commerts

of the Burcau of Enginecring concerning this request.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of
the enclosed filing cortificate. Notice of the hearing
date and time, which will be held not less than 30,

more than 90 days after the date on the filing cact i ficate,
will be forwarded to you in the ncar future.

very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,
Acting Chairman, Zonin
Flans Advisory Committee

NBC:JD
Enclosure
ce: Evans, Hagan & Associates

4200 Elsrode Avonue
zaltimore, Md. 21214

TGWSOMN, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M MOURING, P €
DIRECT!
Pobruary 3, 1977

Mr. s, Eric DiNenna
Zoning comnissicner

County office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ro: Item #130 (1976-1977)

Fesparty owmery tarl Lo epeacher 4 willlea %o hiss
S/E cor. Belair ¥d. & Madeline

Existing Zoning: B.L. & D.K.

Proposed zoning: Spscial Exeeplmn to expand sxisting
zervice gurage and spaciol lnszing o pamis ott-atroat
parking in a residential zore.

Acres: 0,86 rict: ldth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comsents are furnished in rogard to the plat submittod to this office
for review by tha Zoning Advimory Committss in connsction uith the subject i
Gensrals

site comprises Lots 19 through 24 of “Overlea Park” (recordsd W.P.C. 4,
Folio 30) as indicated on th submitted pl

Highways:

Belais Zoad (-3, 1) ia 4 late Woads Uhacofors, S Angesaadja, Lnnaaclin,
entrances and drainage requizements as they affect the road cose under the Juzisdiction
of the Maryland State Nighway Mly tilicy within the state
Woad TAGHE-ofovay WALl be subject to the standards, specifications ind approval of th
State in addition to those of Raltimore County.

fadaline Mvenas; an axiseiog public: strest 1o proposed to be inproved in the futaro
a8 a 30-foot closad u roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Wighway improvemencs,
including mgnn,- ngm-nt»m- widening, consisting of a fillet area for sight distance
4% the intaveadion of mdelina wvesa nd Balair hidd, ooehta Vitn sweftibls ssyenents
Tor lopen WI11 be romulred in conmection with any orading o huildsns pecelt apolicerion:
urther INfomation may be Sbtaid from the Baltimere Cousty Burean of Enginoesing,

The construction or reconstruction of concrate sidevalks, curbs and gubters, ontrances,
aprons, ete. will be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

T ki Jocaklod gk mblact € dpptoval by Eha Dopartact of Traftis

and shall be with Baltimore County Standards.

Planning & lmln]

Rssociate IIT

Item #4130 (1976=1977)

Property Owner: Earl L. Sprecher & W:.llias K. liiss
Page 2

Pebruary 3, 1977

Highvays: (Cont'd)

It 15 the responsibility of the Poritioner to ascertain and clarify his rights
in and o th

Park* W.P.C. 4, Polic 30, of which this site comprises lots 19 through 24,

Sediment control:

Development of this property cthrough stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sudiment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A orading permit is, therefors, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

txaloans il nmy séemcynter susmamant. drunioge;aod sedisens: coneray; demtpn: i
bo necessaty to be revicret and eppraved prof to tho recording of any record plat
the issuance of any grading or building permi

stom

iouse Rub travorses this site via 4 72-inch pipe bancath Belair Road and an
open channel with vertical stone valls as indicated on the submitted plan.

In 1949, a design was prepared, but ot constructed, for eaclosing Ret House Run
through this site and others, see sravings #49-0323 thru 012, F.le 4.

Dpen scrass dsaluags defiisel & dbalidgs fadiivetion r Sesemnt ol siftisiset
width to cover the flood plain of & L0o design storm, [However, a minimun width
of 50 feot is required.

Should the Fetitioner ele.t to leave the strean in its prosent condition, he and/or
his engineer is to submit adequate drainage data Lndicating the flood plain for a 100syoar
Additional requirements shall be in accordance with the prasent Jounty folicy.

The Petitioncz must provide necessary dainage facilities (temporary or permaneat)
te prevent creating any nuisences or danages to adjacent propertics, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilicies, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

The Fetitione:'s construction, maintenance arnd use (past, present ard future]
©f his private onsite vooden plank bridge acress Ked louse Run 1s entarely his
cesponsibility. Baltimore County has, and will have, no responsibility whatscever
in connection therewith.

s

amt sanitary Sewer:

Public vater supply and sanitary sewerage are serving tiis property.
Vory, truly yours,

o e i
S b T A e

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P. T
Chief, Rerwau of Engincering

END: EAM:FWR: 58
cer Ja Trenner/D. Grise
23 ME 17 & 18 Pos. sheets

N-SE Xey Sheet
o8 Topo 1 Tax nap




existing servie

oo ajor traftic problems ure wntlcipatad by the refiestad specisl
existing sarvice garage and the requestsd parking in
ettoantial s

Vvary truly vour

A .
Hichael §. H-nlg-n

Trattic Engineer Associate

nsFine

Maryand Depertwent of Remsportobon

Highway Adminis

st
i

Decumber 22, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNen.
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.
Towson, Md. 2121

Re: Z.A.C. Meeting, Dec. 20, 1976
Item: 130
Property Owne:

Earl L. Sprecher
& William K. Hiss
Z Location: SEIG Jelair Bd, (Rte. L;
Attention: Mr. N. Commodari Madeli
Existing lnnxng: B:L. & D.X. 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Special exception
to expand cxisting
service gar:
special neannp, to
permit off:
parking in a e
sidential zone.

Acres: 0.B6
Dintrice:  Tath

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

e existing entrances .from Belair Rd. are acceptable to
the State Highway Administration. It is assumed that the area
‘between the proposed building and the right of way of Belair

Rd. will not be used for parkm% or vehicle storage. If this
is the cnu-, then there is no objectians o the temoval of the
fence from this a

The entrance closing must be accomplished under permit from
the State | Highway Administration.
Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Burcau of Engincering
Accgas Permi)
Y D g
BY3C Tohs E. myfn’*

CL:JEM:dj

PO Box 717 1 300 west Pr a 21203

190 Strect. Battimore, Mary

counny

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1200 4843211

AL

February 7, 1977

Eric DiNenna, Zoﬂlllﬂ Commissioner
0 Advisory

Fige Planning P Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Moryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #130, Zoning Advisory Commitice Meeting, December 20, 1976, are os follows:

Proporty Owner: Earl L. Sprecher and Williom K. Hiss

Location; SE/C Belair Reod ond Madeline Avenue

Existing Zoning: B.L. ond D.R.3.5

Proposed Zml Special Exception to expand existing serviee gorage and Hearing ¥ it
off-streer parking in o residential zone L

Acras |
Distict’ 14th

Thi office hos reviewed the mibject mmm and offers the following comments.. Thess comments

not infended to indicate the oppr: 8 of the zoning in question, but are fo assure thot
r s i i bl e i e development plans tht oy have o
beoring on this patition.

I'f'l-l: ¢ st developed in cordonce withthe site plon, #isoifcs would fresee o sve plomning

Very truly yours,

Plonner
Project ond Deve lopment Plon ning

K :

deparment ofhectm
TUWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ALD . ROOF.M.D-.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUTY NEA| T OFFICER

Jarmary 6, 1977

Me. 2. Eric Dilienna, Zoning Commicsioner
Office of Planalng Aod Zening

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120%

Doar Hr. Dienna:

Comenta on 1ten 130, Zoning Advisory Comittes Meoting, December
20, 1976, sre s follovas

Property Omer:
Litasisn

Basl L. dprecher & Wilims K. fiss

SE/C Belalr Bd. & Madeline

BiLe & Dale 3.5

Special Exception to expand existing service
garags and Special Hearing to perait o

troet. parking in o resideatial somer

Aeres: 0.86

Diatricts Wth

Since motropolitan water and sewer exist, mo health hazarda are anticipated.

‘\‘Il‘! truly youra,
k. /1 RS

Thonss e Devlir, Director
SUREAT OF ENVIROMMENTAL SERVICES

THD/RIW/f the

[
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
%011 8257310

P —
Q

Paul H. Reincke
Cief

0ffice of Flanning and Zoning
Bal tinore County m‘naa Building
Tovaon, Marylsnd 2

ittention: Nicholas B, Cowacdari, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comittee

Re: Property Ovner: Earl L. Spricher & William K. Hiss

Lacation: SB/G Belair R, % Mideline Ave.

Ttem Mo. 130 Zondng 1geran Decaaver 20, 1976

Gontlezen:

Purguant to your Tequest, the Toferonced property haa been murveyed by this
o acd e scements bolow EArked ith hn i Ao Appiicanis amd required

Yo bo corectod or iRcorparated ints tho final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for t.hq rul‘ewisd pmparty are n-quh'td and shall be

located nt interval ong an npproved road in

necornnos v th Tl tmors Gt Gitarda 88 published by the

Dopartnent of Public Vorks.

»

A aocond means of vehicle nocess 4 roquired for tho oits.

The vehicle dead-ond condition shown at

TGS Tho warimin Ciloved by Tho Fire Department.

( ) L. The site shall be made to ccoply with nn applicable mn of the
Fyre Provention Codo prior to occupancy or begimning of operation.

(x) 5. ™o butldings wd atruoture oxisting or proposed on the nite drall
comply with nll applicable reguirements of tu> Hational Fira
tection Ausoelation Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code', 19-m

on prior to oosupancy,

( } 6. Site plano are approved as drovn.
() 7. The Firo vavmﬂnn Buroou haa no coments, ot this time.

m,__.}#f/
Planning va\l
Speotal Inspoetion\phvision

Hoted end //
Qs sty -
proved ;L7 T "9"‘

Fire Pm'rtnutm Buremu

Iate

ember 16, 1976

Balti co Bt ding

Towson, Mars Lid 21201

ZAKL Neeting of: Dece

L 107

Bt dten 130
Property o)
Location
Proient
Frapo.

cr: Earl L. Sprecher G Williua K. liss
/¢ Belair Road G tadeline Avenue
n B.L 6Dk 3.5

inei Special exception to capand existing service
garage and Special learing to permit of f-street
parking in a residential zone

Districr:  Mth
No. Acres: 0.86

Dear M. Diveana:

No bearing on student population.

(O laid Tl

=N

JONND SEvergar
DRECTOR

-

banimore,
‘deparimen! of permits and icenses

TONSON, MARYL AND 21204
30) 434 3670

Decesber 29, 1976

¥r. 5. Erie Dilenna, z.,..n,;
0ffice of Planni i

County 0ffice WHHM
Towson, Maryland 2120 i

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Coazents on Ttem
are ax follows:

- Zoning Advisory Committee Feeting, December 20, 1976 4

Property Ovmer: Farl L. Sprecher & Willias K. Fiss

Lacat fon; 5,E.S.
Cxinting toning: oL kB;I;k]. o & e b

Proposed Zoning: Speeisl szception to expand ex ‘

oo gurage wns
opecial hearing to perait o e
residential zone. P £ "“‘ ¥

t 0.86
Distriot: 1y,

The itess checked below are applicabl

ure shall eonfors to Baltizore County Buildi
- ng Code (.0.0.4,)
197 Bavion and che 1971 Supplegent and othex appiicable coden.

(% B 4 building permit skall be Tequired before conmtruction ean bemirn,

(= to of conmtruction draut
uiren 11 e sequired o an

application for a building parmit. 3 =2

Tnree metn of conpiruction dravings with 4 registered N .
Hasylant

Azchitect or Engineer's origizal seal will be required ¢

an application for a building pormit,

‘Hood fraze valls are not permitted within 3'0"

. v of 4 property line.
Contact Butlding Departoent if distance is between 310 and 610"
of property line.

(oS 5

tio coasent.

{Z) Gi Requeated
s

v ack variance | SonEiiens with the Saitisore o
ing

Sounty
de.  Ses Sactic ¥

very truly yours,

sk € oo

Aprit1, 1047

Aathosy L. Breana
324 Nozth Howard Street
Balilmere, Maryland 21201

RE: Pallion for s,,eem Hunq
aod Speclal Eacep
NE/<orars of Selaty Road aed

deline Avedue - Lith Election

Cistric

WL

K. iliss, et al - Fetitioaers
174- XSPE (ltem No. 130)

Dear Mz. Breaoan:

1 have this date passsd my Order in the ab ve captioned matter in
accordance with tha attached.

E K
Deputy ZoRing Commiasioner

1 Le Varne M, Watkias
4 Madeline Avonue
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

Joha W. ian
Feople's Counsel

1, Esquire




rly 25.00 feet, thence still binding on maid scutheast
side of Belair Road Northeasterly 18.04 feet, thence leaving
said southeast side of Belair Road and running southessterly
160,20 feet, thence Southwesterly 243.58 fect to tha northeast
814z of the aforesaid Madeline Avenue, thence running North=

westerly binding on said northeast side of Madeline Avenue
156.58 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.B6 acres
of land more or 1 :

SAVING AND CXCEPTING all that portion of the above

described property that is zoned BL.
The whole of said property being known as 7101 Belair
Road.

forman C. ek,
Consulting Engineer

27- 1364sp

daline Avemun
Baltimore County (Overlea)
Meryland 21206
b 5-536k
Dear Mr. Martinak:

m bereby submitting 8 further protest concerning the re-zoning
o resthein aeh (imown o me 8 2 Madeline Jvenus) which in -u-;.n. e
Ry property et 4 Nadeline Avenus, Baltimore Gounty (Overlss), Marylemd 21206.

there isn't any pemit on fils in the Baltimore County Office of
Licensing from 1967 until the present time for the mntuzldn;n:
fence between Ky property and the 11' strip of residentisl property.

land with s flood light, This pols
snd doss not havo proper shislding on the light
which shines on xy property snd in fact, in my window.

Enclosed please find my check for $70.00 to cover the appeal charges to
with edditional information enclosures. TEen toRother

Your consideration of N-lt facts togsther with the sdditionul complaints
that the cleaning up the debris, tll, oto. from the stresm and the property
of Bill end hrl'l h'lm-l‘llm Oorage has not bsan sdhered to s per your
instructions at the Previcus Hesring, will be grestly epprecisted.

truly yours,
et . G,
i Lle Verne M. Watking
Attachmenta: sguun 319.0 (Bi11 o, 33-72)
+ oo Supplat to 5.0.C.4.
Cods

sun Bldg.
Check ﬂﬂ%

Ty Flst
.B (B111 No. ko,
anu.:n la;f B.3.a (BLll Mo, igg%'r )

NOTE: Other Jetters sre being sent undcr separate cover to support this protest
by concerved naighi o proses

Rr. Wlter A, Rester, Jr.
Chaimea, Cowty Board of Appeels
Toom 219, Oourt
‘Toweon,

FE: CASE NO. 177-17h-X2FH
Viliiss K. Bes, BT AL

Dear Mr. imiter:

1 ueating saet the Lollouing be parmisted to ek o2 uy behalt

e a2 hrevaated sre iporient regarding te condliims
-mu&nmwmw July 26, 1971

10

Wr. Bryan E. Wtking, L Medeline Fvesne, .‘lm County

I thank yon for your cooparation in this matter.
Tory truly yours,

At A (IR
Ta Yarne K. Uetkine
Protastant-Appeliemt

L

L Madeline Averus
Baltimore, Maryland 21206
6655266

Mey 24, 1977

4 Madeline Averwe
Soivimare, Md. 21208
n Cone Ne, 77=174-XSMH
—_Walllm . Wi, ol
e, Waikies:

Roplying to your
Mo, ryen E. Workins may apponr ond
on Tussday, Suly 26, 1977, but he cannt tectily for

lottor of Moy 15th, plome be advised thet
ety on bohalf of himsolf ot the Roard
enyone ehe.

Vory toly youns,

a2 &No@e -
Citk /. Ceainidre

Mll. I-V-v- M. Warkin

4 Modaline
Soltimore, o 21208

Ra: Williom K. Him, of ol
Dear s, Watkins: Cose No. 77-174-X5PH

Enclosed herewlth is a copy of the Opinion and Order pased
today by the County Board of Appeols in the cbove entitled case.

Very truly yours,

End.
M-lyl.. Breanan, Esq.
= Roger W,

Williom 'l'

Nes, Eltzobeih M. Pohimon
Mr. & M, John Lorson
Carole S, Gould

j‘:w- Hesslon, 11l, Esq.
“IHD’I-I—-H

John

Sayffoct
Boord of Lducation

Blﬂloli COUNTY, IAI!”ID

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

po___ 5+ Eric Difenna, Zoning

#T1-174-SPRX, Tetition for Spectal Exception for Expanaion
=--= of pxioting cerrice

Tatithon for Speeial Mearing for Off.dtress Parking in 1.8, 3.5 ona

(restdeatial)

Potitioner - ¥illtam K. Hiss, ot al
11th District
6th District - Councilmanic District

HEARING: TWedneoday, March 16, 1977 (10:00 AM.)

The proposed expansion uf this existing opsration would be appropriate
here.

/ﬁ/
E. Gerder
heting Director of Planning

MEG:JGHs

NORMAN C. EMERICK
CONSULTING ENGINEER

et
AMIIICAN SOCHTY OF CIVIL ENGINEEES
WATIONAL SOCIETY Of PROFESSIONAL ENGINEESS 001 4-uss
AMERICAN SOCETY

February 12, 1979

Beltimore County Zeming Advisory Committee Refs
County Office llu‘illl
111 West Chesapeake Ay
Tovaon, Harpleed 2208
10CA Application
Attention: Mr. Nicholas B. Commedari
Chatrman

Gentlemen:
This letter is to accompany the [ICA Application for the above property.

The 1976 Zoning Map shows the Line on the East stde of Bel Air
Road end parallel tharato, to be 11.58 feat (scale) to the Vest of the gear or Ext
property line nstde thereof) of the Bill and Earl Property. Prior zoning
mags, dating Inl to 1962 and beyond, show the BL Zome Line to be located coimeideatal
with or an mch -1|h!!ugumm‘umm«mk.mhlhxi.-..
©utaife of the property, with the BL Zooe Line completely encempassing the proparty.
Thers was no spparent reason for the repositioming of the BL Zone Line
20 the 1976 Zoning Mo other than an sbritrary one, It was located a constant di-
i fedn bl in the specific area of the Bill and Earl
out gl S presently operating commercial businesses.
SriTints anlution, 1 e s Zoad would have been to locate the
zoatng line on the rear or East property line in the specific ares of the 3111 and
Earl Property.

e very truly,

o A

NCEzde

Raitimore Gounty, Margland
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES
county o FicE BUILDING
TOw: 21704

R yes
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F ® @um x w85 Ll | . @  mogmim @ wmxasseal ! £ ® ®
¥
. 6 Madeline Averms
I bave takém and enlarged some platures of the backya;
“y BT e o L
= .on of each. 8 these
2w coon 3o supplement those presented ut the first ﬁn..., 0 e i
Mereh 11, 1977 Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
Sifiserely, 4
e—um affice t:?< 3 L
111 V. Chesspbike Avacnie Desr Nr. Martinak: N (RS
oo, Mryland £y Roger!v. Price
In connection with the goning request for the expansion
e et e -y e o e X
T re-; identisl our nex oor 'srne
ootz N s hosthnl mfaling Avenme Eore e 2 Hadaliao. Svecues Butiamce MeasLon o o coaepepidmtis] property Fians uo they now stend, T'woul? Tike % Subsit e folloming
i isa, st al - Patitioners She lirse wis TeasTed, the property ressined resldentially wied. the environmental influence of this busineas.
Plears inform me of the time of the heering bafore the Zoning Board. ‘Iﬁ‘il = BD{I‘%{?L“‘ o "le: T l;:ll‘ be
tho value of my property. In sddition required to erect a rrier fence would shisld cur
and your opinion with respsct to the e L s L peace and kyar the view of this lot. As was pointed ous im
I have rm ;:::::m ‘on behalf of William K. Hiss and + Bop ok b aatine o el th-‘h:l:ﬁll:.:f Apr'l%hz. ‘the, 1' l‘;:oz."r ro-rlr.o' E'nm
BeST L Spracher.. We thenk you for v i oot Vory traly youra; nd cluttered along the fence with seversl tagiess dereiice’
We would request yw:!::ﬂm T e Shad trips in £ ocars whoss useful days are Jretty o ously e .Ph’-::‘ S
paragraph 1 of your Order to creats the £ have re two 'rom
the chain-linked fencing in l.;l:n :I mﬁi’n cial property the stream bed,. bat n\:h uu‘:h u;“ way of & rumr:}&'m:g ri:. baen
L Noota or Finaly Lonfirm the permissibiiity of one. > iness gete o=y
next door. Would o kindly con! ignea at your fad 81l they want, the eame patterm of junkiness is 1likely to
this substitution in writing to the unders: continue. ZTharefors, for those of us whoss are
ience? owmwind, downstreas, and in plain view of their lot, & gub-
vory truly yours, etantisl barrier fance is a reascnable requests
Lme The plan to weave thin metal slats through a chainlink
/ fence as a chsap way of mchieving $his barrier is not
satiofaotory. I have ween such fences and they just becoms
Anthony /L Brenoan further eyesorss after some of the siats hove easily pulled
Out or worked their way cut. Such a fenoe separating
ALB/dd comnercial property from a residential backyard stands at
ihe rear of the Getty filling station on Belair Road opposite
WR1577 Pullerton Supply Company., It looks & mesmy
~ D B 0On ancther point, I woull 1like to registsr my opposition
Y BN to Biil nnd Barl's plan to exit All of their traffie on &5
ey Zims b e ¥adeline Avenus, Te iz 2 great deal of traffic as it is, %
gt 4 e - e8pecially with the Catholic mohool and church sctivities.
P A v il CSnal It is Tor us to bear the brunt of this extra irafiic
("" P 5 just for their convenisnes.
rag CCx- HAEC
ML “""J-‘z;—‘“?v
2,
—— v . ® ® A" ® ®
WM. K, 1SS, Aol . B ® -‘_3 v wete e v~
7rrr-xsw G Ave . > o e )& m &a Sadd's il ,r) 3
. ] ‘s, M. 20200 oty s /:‘ /uf,uj&d‘!}u % e 37 3 s
. 1 24, 4977 node 4 &t liis 0 VEA! fu«g ,
» & e ko N . ot
. o Voa g o Aeacfashs? ; 2
! ¢¢W i ’
m § Conmedtids #2677 8y we s Hory ctnctrmed abny ({uhf:’,{“ﬂ"“‘v il / ‘
. % ’ / 2gp ey 5-1,\4'“
2 i ‘,*' ~) Y hrue Z?, duatuat ‘pipclio A 2P o .
B gep okl oot ' Sot 's e {’VGPV‘L&M'H ) o . ;
o g belsis frd) Wlidy o o A it Popfec ;
p,.,,yy on IV qidto. Thuo afucy a<
£ m & R ] y for ailanto Cnd Loy J- zorf '
2 ; 5 i) o St phisbped’s Yrubh . M€ e . , ) ;
i de s 7%“"”“““' i adelihinnl wmeporci WWJ”“J ~ v i
Ve Vot htsoe  dnonfuru A Cetl's Qo 2’%, gur dret Em 24
Taasomedacm Bba. p1
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o ormces
ULMAN AND ULMAN
S0 1300 ArRCANTILS Save & BT s 15D
RN A Gisan X
LOUIS J4Y U man SAs— - -
WILAM E HAMMCHD S e
i May 2, 1977
Ihe Konorable Malter A. Reiter, Jr.
i ar.
Valter 4. gm. + Bequire I-ltl.::;-' County. Board of Zoning Appeals
) z m“*“"“’:; Pt g i Towson, Maryland 21204
L T ho Ro: Petition for Special Hearing and Special Exception
' 8 o G i for William K. Hiss, et al.
: ‘ - ’m‘.‘ . “’g.,: A abiian 077-174-¥5PH (3tem §130)
e — 14t District De. 4
W . Villtam L. Hlaw, ot 21 f s Badvant
o M, Wb G T0CA DO, 19-10-8P Sprocihe Undersigned reprosents William K. Hiss and Earl L.
. Soniossd basvath & ¢ copy o the Motken Deas ¥ Battars Doen advised. that one of the noiepbors Ly or pateer, e have
. ' e property for
i e e e e o e o ik 1, 9T, i bt s R ol e sy Dae Eufne & fptl s e
‘) and enclossd herevith, please find & copy of IICA application for April 1, 1977, We beliow " chat M T aethine: fetera dxtad
,m " 3 ’ e e ol sy g vy Re. = 2 P““nusv:eh- s, Watkins® testimony, if it
Withia filven §15) days, plosse adviss the Board or |B wilod ome, .'— Gerber, A::;um;r of n-‘nil:': the utl:: S:ﬁ ;:rs-- of complaints abou: cendi:
i Placaing , 1979, indtea determinal comme
10y omeations.  No respenss o tha requeet wil be Iasarproted o Yoy iy youm, Board, Jue 21, 1973, that the 12l Beuciog doss ommfors Uming this eb s seane of preron
to the requirements of Subsection 22-15.1 of the Baltimore County past and we hope not n tl’tm future
by this Bourd enn indication thet you no longer widh fo pursve this G2 Sotay 1gen. O fanoiye. Ine"lt vier each of her complaints and ordered ua
them ormat presented for th
potition.  Thance, the Board, upen i cwn Mation, will dismiss your L b 1m - — -y Yery traly youss, 5y at the mite Of the propaviy @ new addition
! -
. F o With respect to the appeal, we have been delayed some
; g Ju(a',,, & i ga time in ebtaining contracts as to the property. u‘g.nuﬁiﬁu
: VILLTAN B, TANROND g acently let bids for the property with answers and proposed
pativion ] ZONTN CORMISSTONER h3: = 88 gtacting date for construction in the relatively near future Y
i s ¢ 72 We understand that hearing dates are already scheduled throw
s » gg uguse but would fervently st that if a postponement should
Very truly youn, s E 2 occury that we be tted to set an earlier date for Mrs. Watkina®
- . =3 peal. We believe that my clients would suffer severe hardsh
" - - unless we are able to go forward with the building un e
20 i ot cy 1. 2ewenen presant bid prices and that the nature of the appeal iz sube.
o Treiue 1 Vaiaant stantially without merit. Would you kindly review the docket
e . £ possible, permit us to have as carly a hearing as possible.
',:_ v, ..;:,.,’", “Jea, o0, Very truly yours, i
47
Y
P antnangZ€l Brennan
‘KGJ P A aszaa ’

wet K. Wras, ofel 5
PY _ ® @ Fii 3 ® % ®

HP22770y CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ¥ W
‘ s 174 XSP CORTIFICATE OF PoSTING
R.' ONING DEPARTMENT OF BaLTIMORE counTy 7 7= /7¢/- XS, S DevaxTHY oF aaLTmORS COTY 35 /7y X3 O,
: Towmm, Surviens

- KSPY O thontid e Ty e 2he

- @ud Gl le S mJ/yZ‘;‘e
i ol o P el (Dui
- @ ; y

! Se _demni [
M/W‘L 4 9:7‘:3""'71
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CONSULTING ENGINEER
132 WEST 25TH STREET BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21218 (301) 467.24:

NORMAN C. EMERICK . s e T

Baltimore County e Ho. 4803 (NCE)
Office of Planing and Zoning Bill and Earl Gurage 3 . ~ - i : i . . : vl 7 ‘»
Room 100, County Office Building 7101 Bel Air Road 4 s " = i ¥ e 1

Towson, Maryland 21204 Permit Number 62335 . ity 7 i LA : 1

Lad Cuntrol Number CI7084 - et : : :

Attention: Mr. Jases-Csie—
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is one copy properly marked of the Site Plan for the above
project. The print i3 marked to show the screening in the rear which is decired
to be changed by the Owner.

The Owner would like to change the type of scresning along the rear )
fence, to reduce malntainenc: and to present a cleaner appearance. The type of : i . . ] : % : : e < / i il e ~ i .
screening which the Owner would like to install is polyvinyl chloride (PVC) il P ‘ 7 ‘ : 2 S h : s :
slats of forrest green color. The alats would be {ustalled in the chain 1link ; i : g B 2 : ' ety G f ! '
fence vertically. The slats are approximately 1! inches in width, about an eight ; :
inch in thickneas and would be inntalled for the full 6 Jeet height of the fence. > ! i i L ok W T T * ; ; ‘\ i

The Olympic Fence Compary will per sm the installatlon. ¢

Very truly youra, . ! s 7 o s ‘ T . ] : I

C. Emerick
Hegde August 23, 1985 : : i it e : Sk e : G : =
cc: Willlam K. Hiss This office will allow the existing fence o be iy 3
slatted per Board of Appeals Order. However, it will be the
responsibility of the owner tc see that the lence is properly
maintained.
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